
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 774 by Representative Dixon

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 7, change "nine" to "eight"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, delete lines 20 through 25, and insert:

"(b) One member appointed by a majority of the incorporated municipalities in Rapides Parish outside the cities of Alexandria and Pineville.

(c) One ~~commissioners~~ member shall be appointed at large by the parish governing authority of Grant Parish who shall be a non-voting member."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(c)" to "(d)" and change "commissioner" to "member"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 27, after "Parish" insert "who shall be a non-voting member"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, delete lines 1 through 19, and insert:

~~"B. (1) The three presently seated members appointed by the mayor of the city of Alexandria shall continue to serve during the remainder of the term of the appointing authority. One of the commissioners members initially appointed by the mayor of Alexandria shall serve an initial term of one year. Two One of the commissioners members initially appointed by the mayor of Alexandria shall serve an initial term of two years. Two One of the commissioners members initially appointed by the mayor of Alexandria shall serve an initial term of three years. Thereafter, the successors to each of the commissioners members appointed by the mayor of Alexandria shall be appointed for terms of four three years. The commissioners representing the Red River Waterway Commission shall serve terms concurrent with their terms on that commission.~~

(2) One of the members of the board initially appointed by the mayor of the Pineville shall serve an initial term of one year. The other member initially appointed by him shall serve an initial term of two years. Thereafter, the successors to each of the commissioners appointed by the mayor shall be appointed for terms of three years.

(3) The member appointed by the governing authority of Avoyelles Parish shall serve terms of one year.

(4) The member appointed by the governing authority of Grant Parish shall serve terms of one year.

(5) The member appointed by the incorporated municipalities in Rapides outside the cities of Alexandria and Pineville shall serve an initial term of three years. Thereafter, the successors to the member appointed by the incorporated

1 municipalities in Rapides outside the cities of Alexandria and Pineville shall be
 2 appointed for terms of three years.

3 (6) No member shall serve more than four consecutive terms of office.

4 (7) The terms of the presently seated members of the board under the
 5 authority of prior law shall terminate upon the appointment or reappointment of the
 6 members provided for in Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) of this Subsection."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 7

8 On page 4, delete line 6, and insert "president, a vice president,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 8

10 On page 4, line 12, after "majority of the" insert "voting"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 9

12 On page 4, line 13, after "vacancies" insert "of voting members"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 10

14 On page 4, line 14, after "majority of the" insert "voting"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 11

16 On page 4, line 18, change "total" to "voting"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 12

18 On page 5, line 13, after "purchase" delete the remainder of the line, on line 14, delete
 19 "appropriation" and insert "or donation"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 13

21 On page 5, at the end of line 18, insert:

22 "The board of commissioners shall not acquire any property, wharves, or landings
 23 by expropriation."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 14

25 On page 6, line 2, change "Section 32" to "Section 36.1"